Date

07/25/2022
07/25/2022
07/25/2022
07/25/2022
07/25/2022

07/25/2022
07/25/2022
07/25/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022

07/26/2022

07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022

07/27/2022
07/27/2022

07/27/2022
07/27/2022
07/27/2022

07/27/2022

07/27/2022
07/27/2022
07/28/2022

07/28/2022

07/28/2022
07/28/2022

Time

02:18
08:48
09:07
09:44
12:08

13:11
15:48
19:59
09:26
09:54
10:57

14:09

15:54
16:03
17:34
19:43
23:14

06:31
07:35

13:06
14:18
15:23

16:55

19:22
22:12
06:11

06:43

11:53
14:08

Incident Type
DOMESTIC COMBINED
DEATH REPORT
THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM

BREAK IN REPORT

FRAUD

FRAUD

DOMESTIC

THEFT REPORT

FOUND

CHECK WELFARE COMBINED

T - Traffic Stop

FRAUD

FRAUD

CHECK WELFARE MENTAL
THEFT REPORT
REPORTED CARJACKING

THEFT FROM AUTO
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT

CUTTING COMBINED

DOMESTIC
VANDALISM
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

MISSING PERSON
DISORDERLY

Created By:

8000 Mandan Rd
Unit Crescent Rd
400 Ridge Rd

7800 Hanover Pkwy
5200 Rock Quarry Ave

8000 Lakecrest Dr
9100 Edmonston Rd

Cherrywood Ln / Cherrywood Ct

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7900 Mandan Rd

6400 Cherrywood Ln
Greenbelt Rd Eb / Hanover Pkwy

100 Westway

Cherrywood Ter / Breezewood Ct

Unit Greendale PI
7900 Good Luck Rd
Unit Ridge Rd

6000 Springhill Dr

5900 Cherrywood Ter
9100 Edmonston Ct

6200 Breezewood Ct

100 Westway
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

GB3
GB1
GB1

GB3
GB2

GB1
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB3

GB2
GB3

GB1
GB2

GB1
GB3
GB1

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB1
GB3

Domestic.

Death Report.
Rear driver-side window broken and scratches on the trunk, lug nut key stolen.
Vehicle spray painted with graffiti.

Two known women entered the victim's property without permission and got into a physical altercation with the victim.

Check altered after being dropped in a public mailbox.
Wallet left behind, credit cards used fraudulentlly.
Domestic.

Electric scooter stolen off of residence balcony.
Stolen vehicle located.

Mental health crisis.
DUI Arrest.

Items taken from victim's wallet, credit cards used fraudulently.
Check mail fraud.

Mental health crisis.

Package theft.

Three males wearing all black armed with semi-automatic weapons attempted to take the victim’s vehicle. After their attempt was
unsuccessful, they fled the area. The victim was not injured.

All four rims and tires stolen.

Missing critical adult located.

License plate stolen off of trailer.
Commercial theft.

Kia Soul broken into, top of the steering column removed anddriver's side door handle lock destroyed, spare change taken.

Victim parked their vehicle and upon exiting a Hispanic female wearing a black shirt black pants came up to her said "Hey" and
stabbed her in the chest with a sharp object. Officers rendered first aid upon arrival and searched the area for the suspect but did
not locate her. The victim was transported to the hospital with non-life-threatening injuries.

Domestic.
White paint smeared across the residence front door.

One vehicle had its passenger front window broken, and all 4 rims were stolen. Another vehicle had the driver's side window
broken and the steering wheel airbag was stolen.

Airbag thefts from the following vehicles:

2020 Honda Civic

2018 Honda Civic

2018 Honda Civic

2020 Honda Civic

2018 Honda Civic

2016 Honda Civic

2009 Acura TL

NNAE Unanda Nivin

Critical missing juvenile, later located.

Individual spit on another individual,victim did not want to pursue charges.

Executed on:



07/28/2022
07/29/2022
07/29/2022
07/29/2022

07/30/2022
07/30/2022
07/30/2022
07/30/2022
07/30/2022
07/31/2022
07/31/2022
07/31/2022

07/31/2022
07/31/2022

07/31/2022
07/31/2022
07/31/2022

07/31/2022

18:33
00:54
10:15
18:56

01:12
10:25
14:28
20:18
21:31
05:56
06:39
09:21

09:31
12:12

12:50
15:32
19:23

19:30

FRAUD
DOMESTIC

T - Traffic Stop
CHECK WELFARE

T - Traffic Stop
FRAUD

STOLEN VEH

T - Traffic Stop
THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO
ASSAULT
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Created By:

8000 Mandan Rd

5500 Cherry Wood Ln
7800 Lakecrest Dr

7700 Hanover Pkwy

400 Ridge Rd

Mandan Rd / Ora Glen Dr
5900 Cherrywood Ln
6400 Capitol Dr

9100 Edmonston Rd
5900 Cherrywood Ter
7800 Walker Dr

7500 Mandan Rd
7200 Hanover Dr

7800 Mandan Rd

6200 Springhill Ct

GB3

GB2
GB1

GB3
GB1
GB3
GB2
GB1
GB2
GB2
GB1

GB3
GB3

GB3

GB2

Gift card fraud.
Domestic.
DUI Arrest.

Victim received a phone call with their mother's contact name, an unknown person stated they needed $900 or they would harm
the victim's mother. The victim sent the money, and the suspect hung up the phone. The victim called her mother back and got
her mother on the phone who was by herself and not in any danger. The victim realized it was fraud and contacted their bank
immediately.

DUI Arrest.

Credit card used fraudulently at ATM.

2010 Mercedes 550 stolen.

DUI Arrest.

Dine and dash by a party of 30.

Rear passenger window broken, nothing taken.

Glass door to the front of the building was broken by a blunt object.

Right rear window broken, personal property taken. Second vehicle had front right side window broken, all four tires and rims
stolen.
Driver side window broken, personal property taken.

Vehicle broken into, personal property stolen, all four rims and tires stolen. Second vehicle had back passenger window broken,
and the front passenger window cracked, personal property taken. Third vehicle back passenger-side window smashed, personal
property taken.

Rear window broken, personal property taken.
Domestic.

Domestic.

Two unknown males sprayed the contents of the fire extinguishers all over the apartment building's floors and walls.

Executed on:



